COLLEGE

Agr, & Nat. Resources

Arts & Letters
Lyman Briggs
Business
Communication Arts
Education
Engineering
Human Ecology
Human Medicine
James Madison
Justin Morrill
Natural Science

Osteopathic Medicine

Social Science
Veterinary Medicine
University College
No Preference
Other

CLASS
Freshman
Sophomore
Total
Junioy
Senior
Special
Total
Undergraduate-Total
Master
~ Doctor
Total
Gr.Professional
Graduate-Total

TOTAL CAMPUS
% of Total

Notes:

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
Evaluagtion & Research

COMPARISON OF STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

STUDENT'S COLLEGE

TEACHING COLLEGE

Head Count Full-Time Full-Time Class
of Majors Studentsl Equated? Enrollments
Stud. A % Stud. Stud. % %  Stud.
2649 6.8 6.9 2246 . 1423 . 3.9 4.1 6061
4232 10.9 10.8 3522 5047 14.0 15,2 22547
613 1.6 1.9 605 242 .7 .7 1031
3407 8.8 9,2 3004 3280 9.1 7.8 11591
1805 4.7 4,8 1561 1138 3.1 3.2 4775
6167 15.9 12.9 4177 4746 13,2 13.3 19717
2069 5.3 5.7 1851 1134 3.1 3.4 5013
1564 4.0 4.1 1325 820 2.3 2.7 3953
420 1.1 1.1 371 . 66 .2 .2 346
538 . 1.4 1.6 507 243 o7 .6 945
804 2.1 2.3 747 454 1.3 1.4 2055
4547 11,7 11.9 . 3879 5612 15,6 15.1 22306
41 .1 .1 41 41 .1 .2 205
6296 16.2 16.5 5362 5816 16.1 15.4 22853
624 1.6 1.8 588 678 1.9 1.7 2548
4973  13.8 13.9 20578
2907 7.5 8.4 2733
102! .3 330 . 1.1 1618
6559 16.9 19.3 6285 6465 17.9 21.2 31456
7368 19.0 21.3 6937 7299  20.3 21.3 31465
13927 35.9 40.6 13222 13764  38.2 42.5 62921
8305 21.4 23.2 7546 8016 22.2 23.6 34900
8152 21.0 21.3 6912 7556  21.0 20.0 29647
493  1.3° S 144 308 .9 .9 1394
16950 43.7 45,0 14602 15880 44.1 44,5 65941
30877 79,6 85.6 27824 29644 82,3 87.0 128862
4768 12.3 7.4 2417 3416 9.5 8.0 11879
2745 7.1 5.8 1883 2588 7. 3.9 5734
7513 19.4 13.2 4300 6004 16, 11.9 17613
395 1.0 1.2 395 395 1. - 1.1 1667
7908 20.4 14.4 4695 6399 17. 13.0 18280
38785 100,0 100.0 32519 36043 100. 100.0 148142
100.0 83.8 32,9 382.0

(est.)

1) A head count of students who are carrying 75% or more of a normal instructional load

(minimum credits for full-time status:

Undergraduates-12, masters-9, doctors-6).

2) Calculated by dividing the total number of credit hours taught by the number carried

by a full-time student (full-time status: ‘
credits, doctors-8 credits, graduate professional-head count).

Undergraduates-15% credits, masters-12
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17000

b 15000t

P

" NUMBER

11000

"OF

9000

STUDENTS

7000

5000

3000¢

COLLEGE

Agr. & Nat. Resources

Arts and Letters?Z
Lyman Briggs
Business .
Communication Arts
Education -
Engineering
Human Ecology
Human Medicine
James Madison
Justin Morrill
Natural Science
Osteopathic Medicine
Social Science
Veterinary Medicine!
No Preference
Unclassified
LEVEL -
Undergraduate
Freshman~Sophomore

2

Junior-Senior-Special

Graduate

EAST LANSING CAMPUS
% Tnorease

13000

MECHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
FBvaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

T

Freshman-Sophomorer”
P ’;V

-

rd
”

’-_-f

-
-
-
-

L4
L4

”,

-

-y
, ~—

-
-
- ™

-

-
=7 Junior-Senior-Special*

—

- ——

o e am a——

-

——

Graduate

*Non-Degree and/or post;unggrgraduate

i

'

4

17000

i

15000

113000

11000

49000

17000

45000

13000

1962

1907
2175

2862

899

3133
1411
778

2437

2502
710
2355
b

9754
7639
3860

21213

10,7 10.1

1963

1898
2573

2938
989
3510
1508
897

2821

2842
744
- 2727
26

10986
- 8332
4185

23473

1964

1946
3067

3209
1126
3897
1571
1003

3260

3305
750
2638

67 .

11090
10178
4571

25839

1965

2089
3613

3530
1234
4309
1809
1092

3762

3759

827.

3241
51

13079
10874
5363

1966

2398
4004

3856
1402
4768
1964
1206

336

4250

4299
850
3849
60

15544
11637
6061

1967

2425
4159

4137
1537
5416
2002
1306
- 26

545
4587

4615
300
3758
62

15732
12309
6834

29316 33242 35475

15.6 13.4

6.7

2.2

1968

2439
4130

210
3912

1712

‘5533
2050
1344

35 -

222
714
4508

5032
793
3522
89

14912
14264
7089

36265

3.6

1969

2497
4155
395
3665
1902
5774
2206
-1462
93
393
859
4458

5478
787
3349
84

15548
14978
7031

1970

2612
4200
529
3612
2098
6325
2166
1501
326
521
840
4628

5908
579
3106
83

15434
15877
7723

1971

2649
4232
613
3407
1805
6167
2069
1564
420
538
804
4547
- 41
6296
624
2907
102

13927
16950
7308

37557 39034 38785

3.8

-. 6

Notes: 1) The 1970 totals reflect the transfer of the Medical Technology curriculum from
the College of Veterinary Medicine to the College of Human Medicine.

2) The 1971 totals reflect the transfer of the Theatre curriculum from the College

of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

. CHANGE IN STUDENT LEVELS
East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1 1 ‘. L 1 1 1 L} |
50%F T -450%
L mme———— . Freshman-Sophomore
: 45" \~\ -—"—. ..'.'h.. . "45
Per Cent , SemT ' ~"*~~;__-; —_
40t . - Pl <40
Of ) . P -~ —— — - — .'---...
35p T T - ' ' 135
Total Junior-Senior-Special ‘
30} \ - 430
Campus :
25} =25
Enrollments ‘
20r N ——— S S — -——'-_-——--._——""" " - 420
15k Graduate s
10} . ‘ <410
SI- -15
1 i ] L1 ] ] ) -1
1962 1963 1964 1965‘ 1966 1967 1969 1969 1970 1971
CLASS .
Freshman 5229 5914 5985 7408 8674 8185 7741 8317 7844 6559
Sophomore 4525 5072 5105 5671 6870 7547 " 7171 7231 7590 7368
Total 9754 10986 11090 13079 15544 15732 14912 15548 15434 13927
% of Campus Total _ 4610 46.8 42.9 44.6 46,8 44.3 41.1 41.4 39.5 356.9
Junior X . 3965 4614 5061 5222 5739 6590 7325 7547 7942 B305
Senior 3292 3400 4695 5219 5486 5913 6490 7182 7541 8152
Special 342 318 422 433 412 406 449 249 394 493
Total o 7599 8332 10178 10874 11637 12909 14264 14978 15877 16950
% of Campus Total 35.8 35.5 38,4 37,1 35.0 36.4 39.4 38.9 40.7 43.7
Graduate Professional 214 217 219 228 213 275 280 303 317 395
Master 2275 2414 2678 3330 3883 4259 3797 3763 4457 4768
Docter 1371 1524 1674 1805 1965 2300 3012 2965 2949 2745
Total 3860 4155 A571 5363 6061 6834 7089 7031 7723 7908
% of Campus. Total ‘18,2 17,7 17,7 18,3 18.8 19.83 18.5 18,7 19.8 20.4
EAST LANSING CAMPUS 21213 23473 25839 29316 33242 35475 36265 37557 39034 38785

Index 100.0 110.7 121.8 138.2 156.7 167.2 171.0 177.0 184.0 182.8



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

1

COMPARISON OF STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 ~ 1962 1670 1971
UNDERGRADUATE
Degree Credit Programs:
First-time in college 70 95 124 118 113 112 142 149 181 142
New Transfer 207 197 276 24] 262 283 344 345 565 591
Readmitted 430 521 567 624 554 525 675 555 863 856
Returned from Fall 16188 18096 19868 22572 25817 27294 27572 28971 29166 28717
Other Programs:
Agriculture Technology - 414 383 366 347 ° 375 365 354 422 453 469
English Lang. Center b4 26 67 5. , 60 62 - 89 84 83 102
Total 17353 19318 21268 23953 27181 28641 29176 30526 31311 30877
GRADUATE
Degree Credit Programs: '
New to program 275 248 290 245 308 238 347 449 433 393
Readmitted : 271 286 317 388 333 349 318 187 461 430
Returned from Fall 3314 3621 3964 4730 5420 6247 6424 6395 6829 7085
Total 3860 4155 4571 5363 6061 6834 7089 7031 7723 7908
TOTAL CAMPUS
Degree Credit Programs:
New 552 540 690 604 683 633 833 943 1179 1126
Readmitted 701 807 884 1012 887 874 993 742 1324 1286
Returned from Fall 19502 21717 23832 27302 31237 33541 33996 35366 35995 35802
Other Programs: 458 409 433 398 435 427 443 506 536 571
Total 21213 23473 25839 29316 33242 35475 36265 37557 39034 38785
Index % 100.0 110.7 121.8 138.2 156.7 167.2 171,0 177.0 184.0 182.8
DEGREES CONFERRED
Winter Terms: est.
Bachelors 421 . 461 603 586 714 679 705 942 897 1043
Professionals ’ 32 27 29 32 ‘
Masters & Doctors 218 190 205 246 324 349 424 443 483 506
Total 639 651 840 859 1067 1060 1129 1385 1380 1549
Index % 100.0 101.9 131.5 134.4 167.0 165,89 176.7 216.7 216.0 242.4
Note: 1) Students are classified by admission status.
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY Revised 3/25/76
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS®
East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change
COLLEGE :
Agr, & Nat. Resources 2649 2612 1.4% 1915 1927 -~.6%Z 734 685 7.2%
Arts & Letters 2 4232 4436 -4,6 3480 3658 -4.9 752 778 -=-3.3
Lyman Briggs 613 529 15.9 613 529 15.9
Business 3407 3612 -5.7 2507 2723 -7.9 900 889 1,2
Communication Arts 2 1805 1862 =-3,1 1543 1570 -~1.7 262 292 -10.3
Education . 6167 6325 -=2.5 3798 3919 -3.1 2369 2406 -1.5
Engineering 2069 2166 -4,5 1832 1912 -4.2 237 254 -6.7
Human Ecology 1564 1501 4,2 1376 1372 .3 188 129 45,7
Human Medicine 420 326 28.8 266 209 27.3 154 117 31.6
James Madison 538 521 3.3 538 521 3.3
Justin Morrill 804 840 -4.3 804 840 -4.3
Natural Science 4547 4628 -1.8 3499 3597 -2.7 1048 1031 1.6
Osteopathic Medicine ' 41 ‘ 41
Social Science 6296 5908 6.6 5367 5056 6.2 929 852 9.0
Veterinary Medicine 624 579 7.8 330 289 14,2 294 290 1.4
No Preference 2907 3106 -6.4 2907 3106 -6.4
Unclassified 102 83 22.9 102 83 22,9
SOURCE ‘ ' : :
New~first—time 607 661 -8,2 240 254 -5.5 367 407 -9.8
-transfer ‘ 617 591 4.4 591 565 4,6 26 26
Total 1224 1252 -2,2 831 819 1.5 393 433 -9.,2
Readmitted . 1297 1340 3,2 867 879 -1.4 430 461 -6.7
Returning - 36264 36442 -,5 29179 29613 -1,5 7085 6829 3.7
SEX
Men 22481 22857 -1.6 16804 17249 -2,6 5677 5608 1.2
Women P 16304 16177 .8 14073 14062 .1 2231 2115 5.5
MARITAL STATUS .
Married (est.) 8271 7700 7.4 3585 3200 12.0 4686 4500 4.1
Single (est.) 30514 31334 -2.6 27292 28111 -2,9 3222 3223
TOTAL CAMPUS ' 38785-39034 -.6 30877 31311 -1.4 7908 7723 2.4
ADDITIONAL DATA
Married .
Men (est.) 5602 5302 5.7 2044 1844 10,8 3558 3458 2.9
Women (est.) 2669 2398 11.3 1541 1356 13.6 1128 1042 8.3
University College 13088 14629 -10.5
Honors College =~ _ 12232 1522 46.6 ;
Evening College o - s
(non-credit) (est.) 1000 1111 -10.0
Sec, Tchg. Cert. Cand. - Educ. 3583 3600 -.5
' -other colleges 4378 4614 -5.1
~total 7961 8214 -=3.1

Notes: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, marital status, etc.
' 2) Winter 1970 totals adjusted to reflect the transfer of the Theatre curriculum
from the College of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.



SUMMARY

Total Michigan
Other States

U.S. Possessions
Foreign Countries

Total

MICHIGAN COUNTIES
UPPER PENINSULA

Alger
Baraga
Chippewa
Delta
Dickinson

Gogebic
Houghton
Iron
Keweenaw
Luce

Mackinac

Marquette
Menominee
Ontonagon

Schoolcraft

Total

LOWER PENINSULA

Alcona
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac

Barry
Bay
Benzie
Berrien .
Branch

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
O0ffice of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF ST
East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL STUDENTS

UDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

: UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
‘Total® Soph. ~ Spec. 'Prof. Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas. Drs.
32340 12330 15254 321 3106 1329 161 552 252 14
5276 1560 1527 74 1089 1026 5 32 57 12
18 6 4 5 3 1
1151 31 165 568 387 74 7 47 10
38785 13927 16950 395 4768 2745 240 591 357 36
13 4 8 1
14 7 4 2 1
77 24 42 1 6 4 3
94 45 43 1 2 3 3
76 34 35 1 6
68 15 46 4 3
56 17 33 2 3 1 1
70 3 37 1 1 1
5 3 -2
15 8 5 2 1
26 10 9 5 2
88 32 37 1 8 10 3
67 25 33 6 3 . 1
25 7 15 2 1 , 1
17 9 6 2 1
711 a71 365 8 47 30 2 12 1
33 12 16 2 3
215 87 103 5 11 9 4 1
103 24 66 1 9 3 3
56 20 31 5 1
37 15 20 2
130 46 60 2 18 4 1
356 123 206 1. 22 4 4 9 1
32 . 11 16 3 2 1 1
707 254 393 9 . 40 11 1 7 4
94 43 36 1 12 2 1 1



Calhoun
Cass
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Claxre

Clinton
Crawford
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee

Gladwin

Grand Traverse
Gratiot
Hillsdale
Huron

Ingham
Ionia
Iosco
Isabella
Jackson

Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Lake
Lapeer

Leelanau
Lenawee’
Livingston
Macomb
Manistee

Mason
Mecosta
Midland
Migsaukee
Monroe

Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland

Oceana
Ogemaw
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego

TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. Spec. Prof. Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas. Drs,
592 196 302 3 65 26 1 15 5
86 30 44 8 4 1
54 24 22 6 2 1 2 1
26 6 18 1 1
48 18 24 4 2 1 1
329 95 167 2 49 16 2 10 4 1
17 6 10 1 1
498 159 209 3 103 24 1 22 12
C 47 11 30 1 4 1
1219 475 539 13 122 70 15 17 13
37 20 16 1
186 73 98 2 8 5 1
202 87 84 2 25 4 2 3 3
165 61 80 16 8 1 1 2
215 98 101 2 13 1 4 1 3
4789 1103 1994 30 1140 522 23 175 96 4
206 56 109 1 28 12 1 7 4
80 38 35 2 5 1 1
119 37 S 41 8 33
599 182 316 12 68 21 5 15 5
546 195 272 13 25 4 4 14
8 1 6 1
1442 443 776 13 146 64 6 21 10
3 3
122 43 60 2 11 6 1 1
45 13 30 2 1
370 149 195 7 12 7 1 1 4 1
276 116 134 1 19 6 5 7 2
1390 635 646 19 77 13 3 10 4
78 26 39 1 4 8 1
96 29 53 11 3 1 3 1
43 14 17 52 4 6 2
421 150 216 2 37 16 8 5 1
11 3 6 2 1
316 127 175 2 11 1 3 3
151 62 71 9 9 1 3 2
15 4 9 1 1
443 136 264 3 25 15 10 2
83 25 43 1 8 6 1 2 1
4276 1911 1965 58 268 74 25 60 14 1
83 38 36 2 5 2
34 15 17 1 1
56 28 23 1 4 1
9 4 2 2 1
26 9 16 1 1



Ottawa
Presque Isle
Res common
Saginaw

5t. Clair

S5t. Joseph
Sanilac
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford
Total

TOTAL COUNTIES

STATES (excl. Mich.

NEW ENGLAND
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Total

MIDEAST

Delaware

Dist. of Columbia

Maryland

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania
Total

GREAT LAKES
Illinois
Indiana
Ohio
Wisconsin

Total

TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph, Spec. Prof., Mas, Drs, Total Total Prof, Mas. Drs.
326 129 139 6 31 21 4 2 3 1
36 14 17 1 3 1
28 9 17 2
829 308 425 6 68 22 3 9 5
333 94 212 3 14 10 4 1
127 58 60 5 4 1 -
151 69 73 2 7 1 1
439 181 181 1 62 14 7 7 3
211 97 103 i 8 2 2 2 1
158 62 77 3 14 2 1
628 276 267 7 50 28 2 6 5 1
6690 3152 3043 64 306 125 24 66 25 2
53 21 28 4
31629 12059 14899 313 3059 1299 158 240 251 14
32340 12330 15254 321 3106 1329 161 552 252 14
)
30 30 16 4 22 18 2
35 9 10 5 4 7
148 52 28 8 35 25 1 1
26 5 4 3 11 3
26 5 7 3 7 4 1
12 4 2 3 3
337 105 67 23 82 60 1 4
21 9 9 2 1 1
23 7 6. 1 6 3
143 53 38 2 26 24 1 2
306 114 102 9 47 34 2 1
632 197 166 5 141 123 1 3 5 1
409 126 153 3 72 55 3 5
- 1534 506 474 20 294 240 I i0 13 1
679 224 223 1 124 107 1 3 7
207 56 69 3 38 41 ' 1 1 1
633 203 219 5 105 101 7 3 2
181 45 49 6 37 44 1 2
1700 528 560 15 304 293 1 12 18 3



. TOTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS

UNDERQRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. Spec. Prof, Mas, Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas, Drs.
PLATNS '
Towa 99 13 29 32 25
Kansas 33 6 6 6 15
Minnesota 127 34 39 19 35 1 1
Missouri 78 25 26 12 15 1 1 1
Nebraska 49 17 9 8 15
North Dakota 20 9 3 5 3
South Dakota 21 8 2 4 7
Total 427 118 114 86 115 2 2 1
SOUTHEAST
Alabama 39 9 9 12 9 1
Arkansas 20 8 5 1 2 4
Florida 121 30 35 1 35 20 2 3 2
Georgia 48 10 12 17 9 1 2
Ken tucky 50 11 20 10 9
Louisiana- 40 3 8 1 17 11 2 2
Mississippi 22 5 2 7 8
North Carolina 41 11 12 2 9 7
South Carolina 23 8 7 5 3
Tennessee 49 14 15 2 10 8 1
Virginia 123 42 C 42 1 21 17 1 i
West Virginia 39 13 17 3 6 1
Total 615 164 184 8 148 111 1 4 10 4
SOUTHWEST
Arizona 21 8 4 1 4 4
New Mexico 13 4 3 6
Oklahoma 36 7 12 6 11 1 1
Texas 105 23 16 2 37 27 1 3 1
Total - 175 42 35 3 53 43 1 1 4 i
ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Colorado 38 10 6 13 9
Idaho 17 6 4 2 3
" Montana 24 4 7 3 10
Utah 18 1 1 5 11 1
Wyoming 5 1 2 2
Total S 102 22 20 23 37 1
FAR WEST
Alaska . 4 i 2 1
California 249 49 41 4 72 83 2 4 2
Hawaili a3 9 13 8 3 1
Nevada 6 4 1 1
Oregon 28 3 6 . 7 12
Washington 42 5 4 1 10 22 ) 1
Total 362 71 687 5 g7 122 3 5 2



TOTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TS¥R. Grad.
Tatal Soph. Spec, Prof. Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof., Mas. Drs.
UNCLASSIFIED
U.S. Citizens Abroad 24 10 6 2 6
Mich, Immigrant Visas =«
Total 24 10 (] 2 6
TOTAL OTHER STATES 5276 1560 1527 74 1089 1026 5 32 57 12
U,S.POSSESSIONS
Puerto Rico 12 2 3 4 3 1
Virgin Islands 6 4 1 1
TOTAL POSSESSIONS 18 6 4 5 3 1
FOREIGN COUNTRIES
NORTH AMERICA
Bahama Islands 1 1
Bermuda 1 1
Canada © 129 13 25 49 42 1 2 1
Central Americal
- British Honduras 1 1
Costa Rica 1 1
Honduras 3 3
Nicaragua 1 1
Panama 2 2
MexicoZ . 10 1 2 6 1 2 1
West Indiles?
Cuba 1 1 : 1
Jamaica 16 6 2 5 3 1
Trinidad & Tobago 1 1
Total . 187 a0 32 65 &0 4 7 2 2
SOUTH AMERICA%
Argentina 4 10 ' 1 5 4 1 1 1
Brazil 34 3 22 9 3 3
Guianas
Guyana 2 2
Chile 7 1 3 3 1
Colombia 27 3 2 16 6 3 1
Ecuador 1 1
Peru 13 2 7 4 1 2
Uruguay 2 2
Venezuela 26 8 17 1 2 1
Potal S 122 3 17 75 27 11 1 7 )
Note: 1. Latin America - Central
2, Latin America - Mexico
3. Latin America - Caribbean
4. Latin America - South America



TQTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS
- UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. 'Spec. Prof., Mas. Drs. ' Total Total Prof, Mas. Drs.

EUROPE
- Austria
Belgdium
Finland
France
Germany, West
Greece
Ireland
Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Spain
Switzerland
United Kingdom
England
Scotland
Yugoslavia
Total

[l
FRMNONHR N

=
%3

NN PN D WL N P
=

[

o - '
SV WHE OV ONHOININ
o

R b B~

e

20

AFRICA
Algeria
Cameroun
The= Congo
Ethiopia
Ghana
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Libya
Nigeria
Qatar
Rodesia
Sierra Leone
Sudan
Tanzania
Tunisia
Uganda
United Arab Republic

Total

M =
O L = P (0 W e
Wk
—

14 1 1 1

COWHrEFEFRFNHEHOGRONEWLOWNERR R
[~
O
Wk

N
SN N

o

12 2 4 1

ASTA

Near and Middle East
Iran 54 19 1
Iraq 8

5 15 1 1
3
Israel 14 1 6
6
3

W~ o

Jordan ' 11
Kuwait 4 1
Lebanon 2 1
Pakistan 18 1 6
Saudi Arabia 30 16. 9 5 g 1
1
3

—

Syria 1

Turkey 57 1 2 4 11 1



TOTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR, Grad.
Total Soph. Spec. Prof, Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof., Mas. Drs.
ASTA (Continued)
Far East .
Ceylon -3 2 1
China 116 1 4 ' 59 52 5
Hong Kong 15 3 7 5
India 83 7 35 41 2 2 2
Indo-China
Vietnam, South 26 4 8 14 2 i i 1
Indonesia 14 12 2 4
Japan 43 2 7 26 8 2 3
Korea, South 52 7 27 18 5 2
Malaysia 2 1 1
Philippines 15 3 12
Singapore 2 1 1 1
Thailand 85 6 57 22 2 1 9 1
Total - 655 5 78 330 242 38 3 30 6
OCEANTA
Australia 11 7 4 1
Guam, U.N. Tr. Terr. 1 1
New Zealand 5 3 2
Total 17 1 _ 10 6 1
TOTAL FOREIGN
COUNTRIES 1151 3 165 568 387 74 7 47 10

Number of
foreign countries
{(excl. possessions) 79



SUMMARY
Total Michigan
Other States

U.S. Possessions
Foreign Countries

Total

MICHIGAN COUNTIES

UPPER PENINSULA
Alger

Baraga
Chippewa
Delta
Dickinson

Gogebic
Houghton
Iron
Keweenaw
Luce

Mackinac
Marquette
Menominee
Ontonagon
Schoolcraft
Total

LOWER PENINSULA
Alcona
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac

Barry
Bay
Benzie
Berrien
Branch

i
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF ST
Credit Extension

Winter 1971

TOTAL STUDENTS

UDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr~ Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. Spec. Prof. Mas, Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas., Drs.
1410 - 14 523 661 212 317 103 1
218 99 105 14 58 50 6
29 22 7 17 7
1657 14 644 773 226 392 160 7
1 1
6 1 4 1
3 1 2
12 1 5 6 1
1 1
9 1 3 5
1 1 1
4 2 2 1
16 6 10
3 1 2
56 & 22 28 1 2
3 2 1 "1
2 1 1 .
21 " 10 9 2 7 o2
3 2 1
2 1 1
3 1 1 1
11 2 5 4
8 3 3 2 1 1
25 11 14 9 4



Calhoun
Cassg
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Clare

Clinton
Crawford
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee

Gladwin

Grand Traverse
Gratiot
Hillsdale
Huron

Ingham
Ionia
losco
Isabella
Jackson

Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent

Lake
Lapeer.

Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Macomb
Manistee

Mason
Mecosta
Midland
Migsaukee
Monroe

Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland

Oceana
Ogemaw
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego

TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

_ UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total 'Soph. Spec. 'Prof. Mas. Drs. ' 'Total  'Total Prof. Mas. Drs.
71 23 43 5 6 4
5 2. 3
5 2 2 1
4 4
14 5 7 2 3 1
1 1
25 1 9 13 2 3 1
15 3 12 2 1
150 1 70 66 13 45 12
1 1
3 2 1
6 6
43 1 12 23 7 9 2
3 1 2
61 1 9 37 14 2
8 2 5 1 1
1 1
3 1 2
110 33 62 15 20 2
12 2 7 3 1
2 1 1
40 5 23 12 4
9 1 2 5 1 1
2 1 1
28 6 16 6 2 2
24 7 8 8 1 13
142 74 56 12 62 21
7 3 2 2
6 2 4 1 1
4 1 3 1
2 1 1
1 1
5 1 3 1 1
11 1 10
1 1
16 4 7 5 2
28 18 8 2 15 5
100 32 50 18 23 7
3 2 1



Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

St. Clair

St. Joseph
Sanilac
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford
Total

TOTAL COUNTIES

STATES {excl. Mich.

NEW ENGLAND
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Total

MIDEAST

Delaware

Dist. of Columbia

Maryland

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania
Total

GREAT LAKES
Illinois
Indiana
Ohio
Wisconsin

Total

TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- "FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. ' 'Spec¢. Prof. Mas. Drs., -’ 'Total= .-Total” Prof, Mas. Drs.
17 7 7 3 6 2
1 1
1 1
21 1 4 10 6 1
34 19 14 1 5 1
5 3 2 1 1
6 2 3 1 1
7 3 3 1 2" 1
7 3 2 2 1 1
9 2 6 1
195 1 111 66 17 73 21
1 1
1354 14 517 €39 184 316 101 1
14100 14 523 661 212 317 103 1
)
6 3 3 2 3
1 1 1
3 2 1 1
3 3 2
1 1 1
1 1
15 6 8 1 3 6 1
2 1 1 1
2 1 1 1
3 2 1 .
25 12 12 1 7. 10
8 5 3 2 1
40 21 18 1 10 12
12 5 7 2 4
4 4 2
12 8 4 4 2
1 1 1
29 14 15 7 8



PLAINS
Towa
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota
Total

SOUTHEAST
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Georgia

Kentucky
Louisiana
Mississippi
North Carolina

South Carolina
Tennessee
Virginia
West Virginia
s o Total

SOUTHWEST
Arizona
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Texas

Total

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Utah
Wyoming

Total

FAR WEST
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Nevada
Oregon
Washington

Total

TOTAL STUDENTS

Frsh~ Jr-Sr- Grad.

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE

FIRST-TIME TSFR.

GRADUATE

Grad.

Total"Soﬁh;"'Sggc;"Prof;'Mas;'Drs. """ Total '~ Total 'Prof. Mas. Drs.
4 3 1 3 1
2 2 1
10 5 5 4 4
2 2 2
18 12 4 19 ]
1 1 1
8 4 4 3
1 1 1
2 1 1 1
2 2
1 1 1
3 2 1 2 1
3 1 2 1 1
21 11 2 5] 7 1
2 2
4 2 2 2
7 3 4 2 3
13 7 6 4 3
3 1 1 1 1
3 1 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
g 4 4 3 1
4 1, 3 1 2
47 19 18 12 4 3
2 1 1 1
1 1
14 3 11 2 3
68 24 34 16 9 3




TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sy- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total 'Sophi -'Spéc. ~Prof. Mas, Drs, ~.._ . Total- ~“Total: Prof, Mas, Drs.
UNCLASSIFIED
U.S. Citizens s L
Abroad 5 5 1
TOTAL OTHER STATES 218 99 105 14 58 51 )
FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Canada 1 1
Italy 13 11 2 .- 11 2
Switzerland 1 1 1
England 11 6 5 3 5
Japan 3 3 2
TOTAL FOREIGN
22 \_7,? 17 7

COUNTRIES 29

Number of Foreign
Countries Excluding
Possessions 5



SUMMARY
Total Michigan
Other States

U.S. Possessions
Foreign Countries

Total

MICHIGAN COUNTIES

UPPER PENINSULA
Alger

Baraga
Chippewa
Delta
Dickinson

Gogebic
Houghton
Iron
Keweenaw
Luce

Mackinac
Marquette
Menominee
Ontonagoeon
Schoolcraft
Total

LOWER PENINSULA
Alcona
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac

Barry
Bay
Benzie
Berrien
Branch

. MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS

Centers

Winter 1971

TOTAL STUDENTS

NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad, FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
"Total Soph. °~ Spec. 'Prof. Mas.. Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas. Drs.
1675 14 461 1038 162 1 210 127 7
44 7 5 - 2 1 4
1719 14 468 1073 164 1 211 131 7
2 2 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
1 1
"2 1 1 1
3 1 2 1
1 1 Q=
2 1
186 2 11 3 1 2 1
5 4 1 1
8 3 3 2 2 1
6 2 4 2
4 1 3
1 1
11 4 6 i 1
28 5 20 3 2 3
3 3 1
162 55 98 9 26 8
2 1 1



TOTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE " GRADUATE
Frsh~ Jr-Sr—~ Grad. FIRST~-TIME TSFR. Grad.

Total Soph., Spec. Prof. Mas, Drs, Total Total Prof. Mas. Drs.
Calhoun 3 - 3
Cass 9 3 5 1 1
Charlevoix 2 1 1
Cheboygan 1 1
Clare -
Clinton 4 2 1 1 1
Crawford -
Eaton 12 1 5 6 3 1
Emmet - :
Genesee 22 3 14 5 1 2
Gladwin -
Grand Traverse 52 23 28 1 9 3
Gratiot 1l 1
Hillsdale 1 1
Huron 5 2 3
Ingham 65 13 45 7 4 2
Ionia 16 7 9 3
Iosco 2 1 1
Isabella 2 2
Jackson 6 6
Kalamazoo 12 3 7 2 1
Kalkaska -
Kent 478 7 129 301 41 1 76 37
Lake -
Lapeer 4 1 2 1 1 1
Leelanau 3 2 1 1 1
Lenawee 5 1 4
Livingston 1 1
Mzacomb 61 1 13 40 7 5 4
Manistee 1 1
Mason 5 : 3 2
Mecosta 3 ‘ 2 1
Midland 23 7 13 3 4 2
Missaukee -
Monroe 1 1
Montcalm 7 1 5 1
Montmorency - : .
Muskegon 36 } 9 25 2 4 2
Newaygo 6 ‘ 1 3 2 1 1
Oakland 255 2 71 167 15 30 17 1
Oceana 2 2
Ogemaw 1 1
Osceola 1 1
Oscoda -

Otsego



Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

St. Clair

St. Joseph
Sanilac
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren

Washtenaw

Wayne

Wexford
Total

TOTAL COUNTIES

STATES (excl. Mich.

NEW ENGLAND
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Verment

Total

MIDEAST

Delaware

Dist. of Columbia

Maryland

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania
Total

GREAT LAKES
Illinois
Indiana
Ohio
Wisconsin

Total

TOTAL STUDENTS NEW STUDENTS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad. FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.
Total Soph. Spec. Prof. Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof. Mas. Drs.
66 18 41 7 12 9
1 1
133 28 78 27 T 15 20 3
16 4 11 1 4 1
2 1 1
3 1 2
5 2 3
5 . 4 1
14 1 7 6 3.
3 2 1
71 25 34 12 3 4
2 2
1659 14 459 1027 159 209 125 8
1675 14 461 1038 162 1 210 127 7
)
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2 1 1
o 3 2 1
2 1 1
26 1 24 1 1 2
2 ‘1 1
30 2 26 2 1 2



PLAINS

Iowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

Total

SOUTHEAST
Alabama
Arkansas
Florida
Georgia

Kentucky
Louisiana
Mississippi
North Carolina

South Carolina

Tennessee

Virginia

West Virginia
Total

SOUTHWEST
Arizona
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Texas

Total

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Celorado
Idaho
Montana
Ut:ah
Wyoming

Total

FAR WEST
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Nevada
Oregon
Washington

Total

TOTAL OTHER STATES

TOTAL STUDENTS

Frsh- Jr-Sr- Grad.

UNDERGRADUATE

NEW STUDENTS

FIRST-TIME TSFR. Grad.

GRADUATE

Total Soph. Spec. Prof, Mas. Drs. Total Total Prof, Mas. Drs.
3 1 2
1 1
4 1 3
1 1
1 1
1- 1
1 1
2 2
1 1 L.
1 1 2
44 7 .35 2 1 4
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS =
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES!

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1971:1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change
CURRICULUM 4
Agriculture-Undergraduate 1446 1474 =1.9Z 1446 1474 -1.9% %
Agriculture-Graduate " 734 685 7.2 - 734 685 7.2
Agricultural Technology " 469 453 3.5 469 453 3,5
SOURCE
Degree Credit:
New First—-time 47 40 17.5 8 5 60,0 39 35 1l1.4
~transfer 42 17 - 37 16 5 1
total 89 57 56.1 45 21 . 44 36 22.2
Readmitted 71 6B 4.4 48 45 6.7 23 23
Returning ’ 2020 2034 -.7 1353 1408 -3.,9 667 626 6.5
Agr, Technology:
New-first-time 24 17 41.2 24 17 41.2
-transfer ' - -
total | 24 17 41,2 24 17 41,2
Readmitted . 10 16 -37.5 10 16 -37.5
Returning 435 420 3.6 435 420 3.6
CSEX-
Men 2417 2404 .5 1736 1768 -1.8 681 636 7.1
Women , 232 208 11.5 179 159 12,6 53 49 8.2
RESIDENCE
Michigan : 2019 1941 4.0 1753 1722 1.8 266 219 21.5
Non-Michigan 630 671 -6.1 . 162 205 -21.0 468 466 iy
COLLEGE TOTAL 2649 2612 1.4 1915 1927 -.6 734 685 7.2

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence,



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND LETTERS1

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change

CURRICULUM ) : .

Arts & Letters 229 272 -15.8% 223 264 -15,5% 6 8 ~25.0%
Art 871 959 -9,2 793 867 -8.5 78 92 -15.2
German & Russian 118 112 5.4 83 77 7.8 35 35
English 1122 1185 -5.3 954 1006 =-5.2 168 179 <6,1
Romance Languages 362 369 -1.9 283 277 2.2 79 92 -14.1
History 639 664 -3.8 466 507 -8.1 173 157 10.2
Religion 18 16 12.5 18 16 12,5

Music 529 493 7.3 425 384 10,7 104 109 -4.6
Philosophy 111 102 8.8 60 51 17.6 51 51 '
Ling.& Orntl. & Af. Lang. 33 28 17.9 3 6 30 22 36.4
Theatre?2 200 236 -15.3 172 203 -15.3 28 33 -15,2
SOURCE

New-first-time ) 45 62 -27.4 13 24 -45.8 32 38 -15.8

-transfer 72 62 16.1 70 60 1s6.7 2 2
total 117 124 -5.6 83 84 -1.2 34 40 -15,0

Readmitted 154 158 -2.5 118 116 1.7 36 42 -14.3
Returning 3961 4154 -4.6 3279 3458 -5.2 682 696 -2,0
SEX

Men 1600 1672 - -4.3 1173 1215 -3.5 427 457 -6.6
Women 2632 2764 -=4.8 2307 2443 -5.6 325 321 1.2
RESIDENCE

Michigan 3611 3727 -3.1 3129 3244 3.5 482 483 -,2
Non~-Michigan 621 709 -12.4 351 414 -15.2 270 295 -8.5
COLLEGE TOTAL 4232 4436 -4.6 3480 3658 -4.9 752 778 -3.3

Notes: 1) Students classified by currzculum, source sex, and residence.
2) Winter 1970 totals adjusted to reflect the transfer of the Theatre curriculum
from the College of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.



STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

CURRICULUM

No Field of Concentration
Biology

Earth Sciences
.Envirommental Sciences
Hist. & Philosophy of. Science
Mathematics

Physical Science

Computer Scilence

General Science

Medical Technology

SOURCE
New-first-time
—-transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX

Men
Women

RESIDENCE

Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

LYMAN BRIGGS COLLEGE1
East Lansing Campus

1971 1970 Change

Winter 1971

TOTAL

298
119
9
15
4
66
85

437
176

438
175

613

524

378
151

371
158

529

18.1
10.8

15.9

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

1971 1970 Change.

298
119
9
15
4
66
85

437
176

438
175

613

524

378
151

371
158

52%

18.1
10,8

15.9

2

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex and residence.




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

East Lansing Campus

CURRICULUM .
Accounting & Fin. Adm.
Hotel, Rest. & Inst. Mgt,
Bus., Law & Off. Adm.
Business Administration
Economics

.Marketing & Trans. Adm.
Management

SOURCE
New-first-time

—transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX

Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

1971

Winter 1971

TOTAL

1970 "Change

UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

- '358

484

748 747
344
960 1091
121 129
380 404
521

356 376

78 92
75 75
153 167
90 105
3164 3340

v

3054 3273
353 339

2807 2893
600 719

3407 3612.

-3.0
-16.6

-5.7

I3

547 557 -1.8%
321 318 .9
960 1091 -12.0
251 269 -6.7
232 259 -10.4
196 229 -14.4

7 19 -63.2
74 70 5.7
81 89 =-9.0
63 80 -21.2

2363 2554 -7.5

2190 2418 -9.4
317 305 3.9

2292 2436 -5.9
215 287 -25.1

2507 2723 -7.%

201 190 5.8%
37 26 42,3
121 129 -6.2
129 135 -4.4
252 262 -3.8
160 147 8.8
71 73 -2.7
1 5
72 78 -7.7
27 25 8.0
801 786 1,9
864 855 1.1
36 34 5.9
515 457 12.7
385 432 -10.9
900 883 1.2

Note: 1)° Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION ARTS1

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL2 UNDERGRADUATE 2 GRADUATE 2
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change
CURRICULUM )
Advertising . " 402 458 -12.2% 368 414 -11,1% 34 44 °=22.7%
Journalism 388 346 12.1 342 320 6.9 46 26 76.9
Television & Radio 403 396 1.8 350 349 .3 53 47 12.8
Communication 387 447 -13.4 319 351 -9.1 68 96 —29.2
Speech & Theatre 5 15 . e T 5 15
Audiology & Speech Sciences 220 200 10.0 164 136 - 29y6’ 56 64 -12.5
SOURCE
New~first-time 22 21 4.8 9 3 13 18 -27.8
—transfer 41 28  46.4 41 28 46,4
total . ) 63 49 28.6 50 31 61.3 13 18 -27.8
Readmitted 69 55 25.5 60 47 27.7 9 8 12.5
Returning 1673 1758 =4.8 1433 1492 -4.0 240 266 9.8
SEX
Men 1092 1151 -5.1 916 954 -=4.0 176 197 -10,7
Women 713 711 3 627 616 1.8 86 95 -9,5
RESIDENCE , ‘
Michigan . 1544 1531 .8 1404 1383 1.5 140 148 =5.4
Non-Michigan | 261 331 -21.1 139 187 -25,7 122 144 -15.3
COLLEGE TOTAL 1805 1862 -3.1 1543 1570 -1.7 262 292 -10.3

Notes: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence.
2) Winter 1970 totals adjusted.to reflect the transfer of the Theatre curriculum
from the College of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.



CURRICULWM

Notes: 1)

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 1

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL

19711970 Change

UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE

1971 1970 Change

Education - Non-Degree 515
Elem., & Special Educ. 3618
Secondary Educ. & Curr, 662
Admin, & Higher Educ.2 396
Coun., Pers..Serv.&Educ. Psy.z' 371
Health, Phys. Edue. & Rec,. 605
SOURCE
New-first-time 110
—transfer 97
total 207
Readmitted 384
Returning 5576
SEX
Men 1969
Women " 4198
RESIDENCE
'~ Michigan 5545
Non-Michigan 622
COLLEGE TOTAL 6167

734
3573
574
370
387
687

148
122
270
" 443
5612

2029
4296

5632
693

6325

3188 3229
90 77

520 613

413
87 ' 110
91 123

126 153

35813643

652 635
3146 3284

3646 3721
152 198

3798 3919

-1.3
16.9

~15.2

-20.9

-26.0

-17.6
=1.7

515
430
572
396
371

85

106
10
116
258
1995

1317
1052

1899
470

2369

Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence.
2) Winter 1970 totals are adjusted to reflect the transfer of the

734
344
497
370
387

74

135
12
147
290
1969

1394

1012 -

1911
495

2406

-29,8%
25.0
15,1

7.0
-4.1
14.9

-21.5
-16.7
-21,1

-.6
=5.1

-1.5

College
Student Personnel Worker major.from the Counseling, Personnel Services
and Educational Psychology curriculum to the Administration and Higher
Education curriculum,



STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

CURRICULUM

Engineering - No Major

Agr. Engineering-Undergrad.
Mechanics

Chemical Engineering -

Civil & Sanitary Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Metallurgy

Engineering Sciences

Engr. for Internat. Serv,

SOURCE
New-first-time
-transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

Note; 1)

MILCHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING1

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL ,
1971 1970 Change

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

36

361 478 -24.5% 361 478
30 36 -16.7 30
20 20
184 211 -12.8 170 192
275 268 2.6 231 217
419 423 -9 365 349
354 379 -6.6 327 349
51 47 8.5 29 31
374 304 23.0 318 260
1 1
16 24 -33.3 6- 15
27 23 17.4 26 23
43 47 -8.5 32 38
3% 33 3.0 29 29
1992 2086 -4,5 1771 1845
1980 2092 -5.4 1748 1846
89 74 20.3 84 66
1693 1722 -1.7 1573 1607
376 444 -15.3 259 305
2069 2166 -4.5 1832 1912

1971 1970 Change

-2.1
""15. l

-4.2

20 20
14 19 -26.3
44 51 -13.7
54 74 -27.0
27 30 -10.0
22 16 37.5
56 44 27.3
10 9 11.1
1
11 9 22,2
5 4 25.0
221 241 -8.3
232 246 -5.7
5 8 -37.5
120 115 4.3
117 139 -15.8
237 254 -6.7

Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence.



SOURCE .
New~first-time
—transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan -
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar’
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

COLLEGE OF HUMAN ECOLOGY!
East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

) TOTAL
1971 1970 Change

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

23 14 64.3%
33 67 .-50.7
56 81 -30.9
49 43 14,0

‘1459 1377 6.0

46 31 48.4
1518 1470 3.3
1397 1329 5.1

167 172 =2.9
1564 1501 4.2

1971 1970 Change

3 4 -25.0%

31 66 -53.0
34 70 -51.4

38 31 22.6
1304,1271 2.6

25 21 19.0
1351 1351

1279 1249 2.4
97 123 -21.1
3

1376 1372 - .

Note: 1) Students classified by source, sex, and residence.

20 10 4
2 1
22 11

11 12 -8.3
155 106 46.2

21 10 |
167 119 -40,3.

118 80 47.5
70 49 42,9

188 129 45.7



SOURCE
New-first-time
~-transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX

Men '
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

Note: 1)

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF HUMAN MEDICINEI

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL
1971 197) Change

UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

5 7 1 2 p4
4 1 : 4
9 8 12.5 5 2
6 1 : 4 1
405 317 27.8 257 206 24.8
164 120 36.7 48 28 T71.4
256 206 24.3 218 181 20.4
366 290 26.2 247 200 23.5
54 36 50.0 19 9
420 326 28.8 266 209 27.3

Students classified by ‘source, sex, and resildence.

148

116
38

119
35

154

111

92

25

90
27

117



CURRICULUM

No Major

Soc. Sci.-Ethnic

Soc. Sei.-Int'l Rel,
Soc. Sci.-Law, Democ'y
Soc. Sci.Socio. Econ.
Soc, Sci.~Urban

SOURCE
New-first-time
—transfer
© total
Readmitted
Returning

“SEX
" Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

CbLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

JAMES MADISON COLLEGEX
East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL
1971 1970 Change

UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

321
61
38

78

18
22

F e R W, O

320
218

443

95 -

538

Wil N

290
231

431
90

521

2.1

10,3
-5.6

wdo

Ly
.
Lo

.
(=AW ¢ ]

7 . 321

61

38
78
18
22

;O W

320
218

443
95
538

-

Wniy =N

290
231

431
g0

521

[ ¥4
.
w

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence,



SOURCE
New-first-time
~transfer
total
‘Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Mgn
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
JUSTIN MORRILL COLLEGE!

East Lansing Campus

. Winter 1971

TOTAL ' UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

6 5 % 6 5 %
3 3 3 3

9 8 9’ 8
17 27 17 27

778 805 -3.4 778 805 -3.4

291 291 : 291 291
513 549 -6.6 513 549 -6,6

653 658 -.8 653 658 -.8
151 182 -17.,0 ~151 182 -17.0

804 840 -4.3 804 840 -4.3

Note:r 1) Students classified by sourde, sex, and residence.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCEL

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
‘1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change
CURRICULUM
Natural Science 6 3 % 6 3 4 %
Biochemistry 185 202 -8.4 183 201 -9.0 2 1
Biophysics 24 23 4.3 24 23 4.3
General Science 29 51 ~43.1 - 20 21 -4.8 9 30
Biological Sciences 1248 1190 4.9 873 824 5,9 375 366 2.5
Physical Sciences 969 990 -2.1 586 613 4.4 383 377 1.6
Mathematics & Statistics 1181 1214 =2,7 926 980 "-5.5 255 234 9,0
Nursing 413 419 -1.4 413 419 -1.4
Pre-Professional 492 536 -8.2° 492 536 -8.2
SOURCE
New-first-time 53 71 -25.4 16 24 -33.3 37 47 =21.3
-transfer 50 49 2.0 48 48 2 1 ,
total- 103 120 -14.2 64 72 -11,1 39 48 -18,7
Readmitted 96 80 20.0 72 62 16.1 24 18 33.3
Returning 4348 4428 -=1.8 3363 3463 -2.9 985 965 2.1
SEX :
Men 3030 3129 -3.2 2158 2268 -4.9 872 861 - 1.3
Women - . 1517 1499 1.2 1341 1329 .9 176 170 3.5
RESIDENCE
Michigan 3276 3230 1.4 2878 2869 e 3 398 361 10.2
Non~Michigan 1271 1398 -9.1 621 728 -14.,7 650 670 -3.0
COLLEGE TOTAL 4547 4628 -1.8 3499 3597 -2.7 1048 1031 1.6

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence,



CURRICULUM

Social Sclence

Anthropology
Geography

Political Science

Psychology
Sociology

Criminal Justice

Social Work

Urban Planning & Land. Arch. 307 303

Labor & Indus.

SOURCE
New=-first-time
-transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCEL

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

2463 2392  3,0%° 2387 2344 1.8%
185 166 11.4 115 104 10.6
164 165 -.6 77 82 -6.1
445 458 -2,8 376 382 -1.6

1131 1109 2,0 910 889 2.4
356 294 21,1 243 197 23.4
674 541 24.6 583 442 31,9
511 439 16.4 414 355 16.6

1.3 262 261 .4
Relations 60 41 46,3
40 55 -27,3 9 20 -55;0
142 110 29.1 139 107 29.9
182 165 10.3 148 127 1635 :

219 213 2.8 191 176 8.5

5895 5530 6.6 5028 4753 5.8

4149 3973 4.4 3464 3349 3.4

2147 1935 11.0 1903 1707 11.5

5286 4878 8.4 4848 4455 8.8
1010 1030 -1.9 519 601 -13.6

6296 5908 6.6 5367 5056 6.2

76
70
87
69
221
113
91
97
45
60

31
3
34
28
867

685
244

438
491

929

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence,

48
62
83
76
220
97
99
84
42
41

35
3
38
37
777

423
429

852

.
o8

=
O N
. . .

.
WHELLHE LWL WW



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
; Office of the Registrar
i Bvaluation & Research

‘ STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
; COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINEL

_East Lansing Campus

" Winter 1971 °

'
i

i

TOTAL: UNDERGRADUATE . GRADUATE
! 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change
CURRICULUM . S
Veterinary, Medicine 294 290  1.4% TR 29 290 1.4%
Pre-Veterinary 330 289 14,2 330 289 4.2
SOURCE |
New-first-time 6 2 2 4 2
—transfer 2 5 . 2 5
total . 8 7 14.3 4 5 4 2
Readmitted. 8 7 14,3 1 5 7 2
Returning | - 608 . 565 7.6 325 279 16.5 283 286 -1.0
SEX ' . -
Men ! 435 414 5,1 188 178 5.6 247 236 4,7
Women ‘ 189 165 14.5 142 111 27.9 47 54 -13.0
RESIDENCE | ,
Michigan | 313 465 10.3 288 251 14,7 225 214 5.1
Non-Michigan 111 114 -2.6 - 42 38 10.5 69 76 -~9,2°
! : .
COLLEGE TOTAL 624 579 7.8 330 . 289 14,2 294 290 1.4

i
i
'
i
1
1

Note: -1) Students classified bY‘curriculﬁm, éourcé, sex, and residénce.

1 .

!



MICHIGAN STATE UNLVERSITY
Office of the 'Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT .PROGRAMS
UNIVERSITY COLLEGEL

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change 1971 1970 Change

SOURCE
New-first-time 125 168 -25.6 125 168 -25.6

-transfer 168 164 2.4 168 164 2.4

total 293 332 -11.7 293 332 -11.7

Readmitted 258 307 -16.0 258 307 -16.0
Returning 12537 13990 -10.4 12532513990 -10.4
SEX
Men 6586 7474 -11.9 6586 7474 -11.9
Women 6502 ° 7155 -9.1 6502 7155 -9.1
RESIDENCE :
Michigan . 11707 13020 -10.1 11707 13020 -10.1
Non~Michigan ' 1381 1609 -14;2 1381 1609--14,2
COLLEGE TOTAL 13088 14629 -10.5 13088 14629 -10.5

Note: 1) - Students classified by source, sex, and residence.



SOURCE
New-first-time
—transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS

NO PREFERENCE1
East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL

UNDERGRADUATE

1971 1970 Change -

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

1971 1970 Change

55 44 25,0%

24 28 -14.3

79 72 9.7
- 77 82 -6.1
2751 2952 -6.8

1382 1547 -10.7
1525 1559 =-2.2

2711 2908 -6.8
196 198 -1.0

2907 3106 -6.4

55 44 25,0%

24 28 -14.3
79 72 9.7
77 82 -6.1
2751 2952 -6.8

1382 1547 -10.7
1525 1559 =2.2

2711 2908 -6.8
196 198 -1,0

2907 3106 -6.4

Note: 1) Students classified by source, sex; and residence.



CURRICULUM

English Language Center

SOURCE
New-first-time
—transfer
total
Readmitted
Returning

SEX
Men
Women

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-Michigan

COLLEGE TOTAL

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
UNCLASSIFIEDL

East Lansing Campus

Winter 1971

TOTAL

UNDERGRADUATE

©°1971°'1970 Change ' 1971 1970 Change

GRADUATE
1971 1970 Change

102

- 74
74
1
27

76
26

102

83

56

56

27

63
20

83

22,9%

32.1

32.1

32.0

22.9

102

74
74

1
27

76
26

102

83

56
56

27

63
20

83

22,9%

32.1

32.1

32.0

22.9

Note: 1) Students classified by curriculum, source, sex, and residence,



* MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY -
Office of the Registrar
Bvaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES

2500

2250

NUMBER 2000

OF 1750

.+ STUDENTS 1500

-

. 1250

750
500

250

CURRICULUM | -
Agricultufe—Undergrad.1
Apriculture-Graduate
Agr. Technology .

LEVEL '
Undergraduate
Freshman~Sophomore
Junior-Senior-Special
Graduate

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College

-~ Campus

Note: 1) Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering undergraduates,

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

3%+ 1000}

T T 1 I I I 1 I

L <2500
L <2250
L <2000
L 41750
- 41500
- <1250
Freshman-Sophomore e —— -——f~—¥ 41000
------“'----------——-.-..-{:. - e -
~Junior-Senior-Special — --':‘_"_:_ — e o == 750
—_— P -
I - Graduate 4500
e E— —=
= <4250
1 1 1 I B 1 ] 1 i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
01087 1071 1105 1223 1417 1416 1418 1412 1474 1446
406 444 475 519 606 644 667 663 685 734
414 383 366 347 375 365 354 422 453 469
884 841 911 830 947 812 769 811 866 893
617 613 560 740 845 969 1003 1023 1061 1022
406 444 475 513 606 644 667 663 685 734
1907 1898 1946 2083 2398 2425 2439. 2497 2612 2649
-0.6 2.6 7.3 14.8 1.1 .8 2.4 4.6 1.4
10.7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.9 .6

included in the College of Engineering.

These students are



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

'TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
COLLEGE OF ARTS & LETTERS

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

i T | 1 1 i ¥ 1 T
2500F 12300
22501 12250
WUMBER ZOOOL Junwr-.‘gfff—s,pecml _~ 42000
-— —— __._/
| - K 1750
OF 1750F - ]
/ S - “.—-:--h'\
STUDENTS 1500} ///",a"- Rl \\\\ 41500
1250k /o"‘ Freshman-Sophomore > 11250
a7
1000} 7,:."-'—— 41000
| - o = 750
750 | et ~—
500} ‘,,—"—'— Graduate 4500
—— —— -
250+ 1250
1 1 1 i . 1 |} 1 L i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
CURRICULUM '
Arts & Letters 110 130 175 266 286 355 336 313 272 229
Art 476 559 626 704 760 742 808 879 959 871
German & Russian 58 86 99 119 133 146 126 123 112 118
English 525 641 780 870 1055 1160 1187 1194 1185 1122
Romance Languages 221 260 359 429 485 463 425 371 369 362
History 467 542 646 783 770 717 674 656 664 639
Religion 5 17 14 12 11 15 16 16 16 18
Music 263 277 303 341 384 418 427 459 493 529
Philosophy 50 61 61 72 88 105 102 111 102 111
Ling.& Orntl.& Af. Lang. 4 17 32 38 29 33 28 33
Theatre 200
LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freghman-Sophomore 911 1172 1296 1414 1600 1580 1487 1621 1630 1424
Junior-Senior-Special 944 1028 1358 1621 1748 1878 1916 1859 1825 2056
Graduate 380 373 413 578 858 701 727 675 748 7562
COLLEGE TOTAL 2175 2573 3067 3613 4004 4159 4130 4155 4200 4232
% Increase - College - 18.3 19.2 17.8 10.8 3.9 -.7 .6 1.1 .8
' - Campus 10,7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.8 =.6

Note: 1) The 1971 totals refleét the transfer of the Theatre curriculum from the College
of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.



- MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
LYMAN BRIGGS COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

I I ! T 1

Total Students

1

=2000

1750

71500

1250

1000
=750
~500

250

-~ NUMBER 2000}
oF 1750}
STUDENTS 1500 b
1250}
1000
750+
500
250 F
CURRICULUM
No Field of Concentration
Biology

Earth Sciences 7

. Environmental Sciences
History of Phil. of Sci.
Mathematics
Physical Science
Computer Science
General Science
Medical Technology

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman-Sophomore
Junitor-Senior-Special

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College
, = Campus

| i 1 1 i i 1
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968

1 I
1969 1970 1971

298
119
9
15
4
66
85
6

3

8

210 393

2

210 395 529
88,1 33.9 156.9
8.6 38 -.6

419
110

393
220

613



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
COLLEGE QF BUSINESS

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1 T 1 1 1 1 i T I
2500} <2500
2250+ \ <2250
| 2000F _ 42000
. 1750 e . . al 41750
OF /// Junior-Senior-Specia ~
1500 41500
STUDENTS - ~_ 7 .
1250} RN e m—— 1250
I"’ ..\\ - - \\'0\ .
- - : - 41000
1000} Freshman-Sophomore —— e
-~ -~ -
750} ~ - - 4750
-
—
- Graduate 4500
5001 _
— o g—
2501 4250
i i 1 " : 1 1 1 i N |
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
CURRICULWM . .
Accounting & Fin. Adm. 510 630 704 811 942 959 877 794 747 748
Hotel, Rest.& Inst. Mgt. 472 445 414 477 510 523 436 369 344 358
Bus, Law & Off. Adm. 977 956 1120 1125 1154 1198 1127 1165 1091 960
Business Administration : 43 83 88 110 120 129 121
Economics 190 204 225 221 249 328 393 391 404 380
Marketing & Trans. Adm. 419 440 477 526 577 618 568 455 521 484
Management 294 263 269 327 341 423 401 371 376 356
LEVEL .
Undergraduate
Freshman-Sophomore 1050 1284 1076 1165 1316 1241 1023 997 928 838
Junior-Senior-Special 1475 1298 1731 1781 1812 1985 1956 1904 1795 1669
Graduate 337 366 402 584 728 911 933 764 888 900
COLLEGE TOTAL 2862 2938 3209 3530 3856 4137 3912 3665 3612 3407
% Increase - College 2.7 9.2 10.0 9.2 7.3 -5,4 ~-6.3 -1.4 5.7
- Campus 10.7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.9 -.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH. OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION ARTS

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1 I s T i I | 1 1
2500k <2500
2250} -2250
2000F <2000
NUMBER
1750} 41750
OF
1500F -1500
STUDERTS
' 12504 41250
1000¢ P " 41000
— 750
750F Junior-Senior-Special - ~ 1
Cmmlammmemmmmmmmmms
3001 ,_1::,_11;--_—-"‘ Freshman-Sophomore N
s — - e = - = —
250 e ——-— - Graduate T 4250
L L i 1 . ] 1 1 L i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
CURRICULUM
Advertising 157 180 222 232 282 328 395 444 458 402
Journalism 180 184 234 259 289 309 306 337 346 388
Television & Radio 185 219 203 221 260 292 320 365 396 403
Communication 133 123 116 103 125 140 169 342 447 387
Speech & Theatre 244 283 351 419 446 468 375 45 15 5
Audiolo§y & Speech Sciences 147 172 200 - 220 °
Theatre 197 0 236 '
LEVEL -
Undergraduate .
Freshman~Sophomore 348 449 412 462 521 553 578 647 654 489
Junior-Senior-Speeial 384 358 486 531 607 691 808 929 1119 1054
Graduate 167 182 228 241 274 293 325 326 325 262
COLLEGE TOTAL 899 989 1126 1234 1402 1537 1712 1902 2098 1805
% Increase - College 10.0 13.9° 9.6 13.6 9,6 11.4 11,1 10,3 =14.0
'~ Campus 10.7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.8 3.6 3.8 -.0

Note: 1)

of Communication Arts to the College of Arts and Letters.

The 1971 totals reflect the transfer of the Theatre curriculum from the College



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

S
Junior-Senior~Special.
__’.’-'/I
- -~ . //11raduate
~

-

~

by
Freshman-Sophomore ‘\\

L

‘\
“

i

—43250

<3000

2750

1

42500
42250
<2000
41750
41500

41250

1

1000

1 i 1
3250r
30001
NUMBER 2750
OF 2500}
STUDENTS 22501
2000
1750k
1500f -
1250 ks
=3 ’ -
=:Z{E::7f
1000+ e
' 1 1 |
1962 1963 1964 1965
CURRICULUM
Education = Non-Degree 392
Elem., & Speclal Educ. 2483
Secondary Educ. & Curr. 291
Admin, & Higher Educ.l 216
Cowun.,Pers.Serv.&Ed.Psy. 370
Total . 2674 3026 3370 3752
Health,Phy.Educ. & Rec. 459 484 527 557
LEVEL |
Undergraduate
Freshman-Sophomore 984 1247 1359 1331
Junior-Senior-Special 1071 1089 1273 1552
Graduate 1078 114 1265 1426
COLLEGE TOTAL 3133 3510 3897 4309
% Increase '~ College 2.0 11.0
- Campus 10,7 10.1 13.6 13.4

1 .
1966

449
2802
348
197
374
4170
598

1629

1578

1561

4768

1967

546

1 3267

389
227
373
4802
614

1711
1922

1783

5416

1968

602
3320
419
197
380
4918
615

1460
2232
1841

5533

0.6 10.7 13.6 2.2 4.4

6.7 2.2 3.8

1969

627
3347
498
266
388
5126
648

1449
2271
2054

5774
9.5
3.9

1970

734
3573
574

304 -

453
5638
687

1488
2431
2408

6325

1971

© 515

3618
662
396
371

5562
605

1048
2750
2369

6167

-2.5
-.6

Note: 1) Winter 1971 totals reflect the transfer of the College Personnel Worker major
from the Counseling, Personnel Services and Educational Psychology curriculum
to the Administration and Higher Education curriculum.



2500
2250

- NUMBER: 2000

OF 1750

STUDENTS 1500
1250
1000
750
500

250

CURRICULUM
Engineering-No Major

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM.ENRDLLMENTS
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

Agr. Eng.—Undergraduate'

Mechanics

Chemical Engineering
Civil & Sanitary Eng.
Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Metallurgy

Engineering Sciences
Engr. for Int'l. Serv.

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshmen~Sophomore
Junior-Senior-Special
Graduate

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Inerease - College

~ Campus

i 1 L I I 1 ¥ 1 i
i 12500
B <2250
B -2000
- 41750
- =1500
L -11250
i ______." Freghman-Sophomore Ssa,  JH000
Pt — 4750
— T T - ’
- — . [ Junior-Senior-Special 4500
B - - - - - s T —a. 1250
= Graduate
1 1 L ] L 1 1 | i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
260 299 497 660 665 583 578 641 478 361
67 47 46 46 49 40 31 45 36 30
25 16 17 17 20 18 21 17 20 20
112 124 95 115 144 225 156 158 211 184
210 193 185 183 205 217 234 279 268 275
409 457 374 426 471 460 471 444 423 419
289 321 311 315 354 349 383 370 379 354
38 50 44 45 535 88 66 49 47 51
‘19 107 201 304 374
1 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 1
729 886 905 1043 1119 1131 1087 1150 1091 935
519 449 489 586 639 637 705 797 821 897
163 173 177 180 206 234 261 259 254 237
1411 1508 1571 1809 1964 2002 2050 2206. 2166 2069
6.9 4.2 15,1 8.6 1.9 2.4 7.6 ~1.8 -4.56
0.7 10.1 13,5 13.4 6.7 2.2- 3.6 3.9 -.6

Note: Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering Graduates. These students are included
in the College of Agriculture and Natural Resources.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
COLLEGE OF HUMAN ECOLOGY

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

T T T T R T T i !
2500k 42500
2250 2250
2 | -
NUMBER 000 o
oF 1750 11750
1500 7
STUDENTS _5 0 1290
’ 1250 1250
1000} ]
o Junior-Senior-Special  __ 1000
750} - 4750
500} - am . EEEEmmmommnemene ool
..- —--~ -——:-Wu--’ Freshman——SOphomol”e 500
2501 Graduate . =l
T -t il " S B i _ 1 i
1962. 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
LEVEL:
Undergraduate

Freshman-Sophomore
Junior-Senior-Special
Graduate

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase -~ College

- Campus

410 507 468 482 552 569 560 581 534 494
310 325 465 534 568 640 679 764 838 882
58 65 70 76 86 97 106 117 129 188

778 897 1003 1092 1206 1306 1344 1462 1501 1564
" 15,3 11.8 8.8 10.4 8.3 2.9 8.8 2.7 4.2
©10.7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.2 8.6 &3 -.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
COLLEGE OF HUMAN MEDICINE1

East Lansing

Campus

Winter Terms

i L l_ L) T 1 I 1 1
NUMBER 20001 —12000
OF 17501 11750
STUDENTS 15001 Lo00
‘ 1250} 1250
1000 —1000
750 750
500k Total Students Js00
250} ._,///”—ﬂf-' 4250
i 1 A 1 . 1 1 1 L i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
LEVEL-
Undergraduate
Frestman~-Sophomore 95 120
Junior-Senior-Special 114 146
Graduate 26 55 93 117 154
COLLEGE TOTAL . 26 55 93 326 420

% Increase - College
- Campus

Note: 1) The 1970 totals reflect the transfer of

111.5 69.1:250.57 28,8

2.2 3.6 3.9

u-*le i

the Medical:Technology curriculum
from the College of Veterinary Medicine to the College of Human Medicine.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
JAMES MADISON COLLEGE

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

2000

1750

1500

1250

1000

750

500

250

1 ) ] ) 1 1 ] i
20001 -
NUMBER 1750k 1
oF 15001 -
STUDENTS 1250k il
1000 .
=
750 Total Students 7
500 ”’/’/’_,,a,__-- i
2501 4
1 1 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 |
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
CURRICULUM
No Major 321
Soc, Sci.-Ethnic 61
Soc, Sci.=-Int'l Rel. 38
Soc. Sci.-Law, Democ'y 78
Soc, Sci,.,-Socio, ‘Econ. 18
Soc,Sci.~Urban 22

LEVEL
Freghman~-Sophomore
Juntor-Senior-Special

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College

- Campus

222 391 389 316
2 132 222

222 393 521 538
?7.0 32,6 3.3
3.6 &9 -.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
JUSTIN MORRILL COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1 1 T 1 I I LI L) |

. 2000

LI

NUMBER 1750

OF 1500

STUDENTS 1250

¥

1000

Total Students

7501

500

250

1 1 i i 1 1 i — |

1 1 1

1962 1963 1964 1965 1956 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971

LEVEL
Freshman-Sophomore 336 542 512 526 518 491
Junior-Senior-Special 5 202 333 322 313
COLLEGE TOTAL : 336 545 714 859 B840 804
% Increase - College 2.2 +31.0 20.3 -2.2 -4.3

- Campus 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.9 ~-.6

2000
1750
1500
1250
1000
750

500

250



2500
2250
2000
NUMBER
1750
oF
1500
STUDENTS
1250
1000
750
500
250
CURRICULUM
Natural Science
Biochemistry
Biophysics
General Science
Biological Sciences
Physical Science
Math., & Statistics
Nursing
Pre-Professional
LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman-Sophomore

Junior-Senior-Special
Graduate

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College

- Campus

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

Winter Terms

COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus

10.7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7

T 1 1 ¥ I 1
- 12500
- 42250
- Pt N 42000
" l--,--__--""---,_-

i '," Freshman-Sophomore 41750
- Prdan T 41500
" / . - L] - .

g "1 ,/‘,,ﬂ Juntor-Senior-Special l1250

rd
r —— —
S - " T 1000
. ____/’/ - Graduate
[ — ~ <1750
—— — -
n =500
o 4250
1 L | L ' 1 1
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
2 4 18 16 4 12 11 3 6
6 23 53 102 120 148 152 168 202 185
2 -6 12 15 16 18 19 23 24
67 59 65 64 64 69 100 78 51 29
554 690 768 863 974 1006 995 1044 1190 1248
716 759 803 903 1013 1061 1052 1001 990 969
568 690 850 974 1155 1281 1249 1172 1214 1181
239 274 328 389 424 452 397 414 419 413
287 322 383 437 469 550 533 551 536 492
1042 1316 15089 1679 1941 2048 1905 1876 1962 1830
790 865 1039 1252 1361 1464 1522 1579 1635 1669
605 640 71z 831 948 1075 1081 1003 1031 1048
2437 2821 3260 3762 4250 4587 4508 4458 4628 4547
16.8 16.6 15.4 13.0 7.9 =1.7 -1.1 3.8 -1.8
2.2 3.6 &.9 -.8



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

1 1 1 I i ‘ 1 ¥ |
45001 n
 NUMBER 4000 .
. Junior-Senior-Special-
OF 3500 - i
-~ -
STUDENTS 3000 .
yd
2500F P .
/‘
—
2000} P -
/
1500 ~ Fresghman-Sophomore__ 4
I —-/ .--—-—---n---.-—‘-.-‘-- -
1000F __.e="TTTTTTT e
500__ - ——— - - - - Gl"aduate -
] 1 1 1 N I 1 ) 1
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
CURRICULUM : '
Social Science 804 893 1064 1121 1305 1435 1704 2138 2392 2463
Anthropology 70 93 111 129 133 166 185
Geography 47 54 63 91 119 125 145 151 165 164
Political Science 309 323 387 496 563 577 544 508 458 445
Psychology 387 494 589 713 836 955 1020 1072 1109 1131
Sociology 157 193 241 189 198 . 187 236 . 268 294 356
Criminal Justice 336 328 345 359 412 385 365 377 541 674
Social Work 250 320 368 479 539 578 580 483 439 511
Urban Plan,& Land. Arch. 212 237 248 241 234 239 272 311 303 307
Labor & Indus. Relations : ‘ 23 37 37 41 60
LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman~Sophomore 800 1086 1181 1123 1373 1377 1268 1437 1498 1487
Junior-Senior-Special 1260 1254 1607 1992 2198 2471 2957 3248 3558 3300
Graduate 442 502 567 644 728 767 807 793 852 329
COLLEGE TOTAL 2502 2842 3305 3759 4299 4615 5032 5478 5908 6296
% Increase - College 13.6 16.8 13.7 14.4%7.4 9.0 8.9 7.8 8.
- Campus -10.7 10.1 18,5 13.4 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.9 -,

4500
4000
3500
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000

500 .



2500

2250

2000

NUMBER

oF

STUDENTS

1250

1000

750

500

250

CURRICULUM
Veterinary Medicine
Medical Technologyl
Pre~Veterinary

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman-Sophomore
Junior-Sentor-Special
Graduate

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College

~ - Campus

1750

1500

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

East Lansing Campus

"Winter Terms

1 I I I

3 .
| Freshman-Sophomore ‘ .
---'----.._.__--_,:--"'— :--..-_---“_: - —

- T« e TVraduate T 1

— — — T Junior-Senior-Special ~
i 1 i ) 1 1 ] ] -—t —
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
264 249 263 285 266 303 287 284 290 294
177 223 233 254 249 224 209 235 ]
269 272 254 288 335 373 297 _268 289 330
359 420 344 378 420 445 344 361 266 296
87 Y4 143 164 64 152 162 142 23 34
264 249 263 285 266 308 287 284 280 294
710 744 750 827 850 900 793 787 579 624
_ 4,8 B 10,3 2.8 5,8 =11, -.8 =26.4 7.8
10-7 10-1 13‘5 1304 : 6.7 2.2 3.6 3.9 --6

Note: 1) The 1970 .totals reflect the transfer of the Medical Technology curriculum
from the College of Veterinary Medicine to the College of Human Medicine.

2500

2250

2000

1750

1500

1250

11060

750

500

250 .



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar
Evaluation & Research

TRENDGRAPH OF TERM ENROLLMENTS
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

East Lansing Campus

Winter Terms

19000

17000

- NUMBER 15000
OF 13000
STUDENTS 11000
9000

7000

5000

3000

1000

1 1 1 1 L I I

T

Total Students

L]

1

L

1

1

COLLEGE TOTAL
% Increase - College

= Campus

I . 1 1 i
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971
|

10640 11652 11739 13498 15790 16357 14703 14794 14629 13088

3.6 .7 15,0 17,0 3.6 -10.1 .6
10,7 10.1 13.5 13.4 6.7 2.2 3.8

-1.1
3.9

~10,5
-.6

19000
17000
15000
13000
11000
9000
7000
5000
3000

1000
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